	'gency No e					INCIDENT / INVESTIGATION					OCA 15CN15006899			
2 /	ORI CO0010600				REPORT				ŀ			e Reported	Wei swa	
1 10											3A ()(110, 2010			13:34
D E	Crim	e Incide				UCR	:90Z Local Stat	ute:	18-6-803.5	☐ Att		ist Know	on Secure 0, 2015	13:34
N 4	1 VIOL	ATION	OF PROTECTION	ORDER-CRIMINAL				2.32	10 4 903 5	☑ Cor	A	Found		
		e Incid		ORDER-CRIMINAL		UCR	:90Z Local Stat	ute:	18-6-803.5	☑ Cor	n Sz	1 Oct 1	0, 2015	13:34
A -	Crur	ne Incid		OKIDER CHIMINA		UCF	Local Stat	ute:		☐ Att				
T #	3							τ-		☐ Cor			Offe	
L	ocation (of Incid	ent 11701 Con	munity Center D	r, No	rthglenn,	CO 80233	Pro	emise Type R	Residenc	·e/Ho	me	Tra	<u> </u>
мо	Forcible Entry 11 Tes 2 1													
	Weapon	Tools			T					7.46	F	Residenc	y Status Unkno	wn
ľ	Victims		Type Individ		Inju	y None			Victim of Crit	me#			Age / DOB	Race Sex
v	1		Robert Adolph	i nst, whadie)						a Offend	arc		56 1/10/1959	w M
C	VI Ch	yarı,	Koveri Audipii						Relationship	lo Offend	eis		Commence of the Commence of th	" 1"
T	Home A			-	-						Home Phone (303) 463-1942			
I M			aun Ct, Arvada	CO 80004				-				Busine	ss Phone	
	Employ	er Nam	e/Address								(303) 667-4918			
	VYR	Mak		Model		Style	Color		Lic/Lis			VIN		
		DES	V- Victim (Denote	V2, V3) O = Owner	(if ot	ner than vict	im) R = Reportin	g Per	son (if other th	an yietim) [=	Other In	Age / DOB	Race Sex
O T	Code	Name	(Last, First, Middle	:)							Crim	e#		
Н													Home Phone	
E R	Home	Address				*							Trome radio	
S	F 1	Non	ne/Address					_					Business Phone	
I	rampio	er Nau	ie/Address								17		Age / DOB	Race Se
N	Code	Name	(Last, First, Middl	e)							Victii		Age / DOB	I Care
V												Home Phone		
L	Home	Address											Tionic r non-	
٧	L												Business Phot	ne
E D	Employer Name/Address Status L = Lost S = Stolen R = Recovered D = Damaged Z = Seized B = Burned C = Counterfeit / Forged F = Found U										<u> </u>			
400	Status	L	Lost S = Stolen	R = Recovered D	= Dam	aged Z =	Seized B = Burne	d (C = Counterfeit	/ Forged	F =	Found	U = Unknown	
	Codes	(C)	eck "OJ" column	recovered for other	irisarc	QTY	Property De	10	7			ike/Mode	750 88 9302	Number
	Victim #	UCR	Status - Date	Value	Oì	\ \	,p							
					_									
								-					_	
P R					_			-						
O P														
Ε					-									
R T											-			
Y	-													-
								-						
		r of V	hicles Stolen	0	-		Number	Vehi	icles Recovered					
	Officer				0	fficer Signa	ture			Supervis (NF	or Sign	nature I) DIGI	IOVANNI, M	CHAEL
ID	(NP0443) BORKE, 500.10					Case Status: Case Dispositi				ispositio	_			
	Complainant Signature					Arrest Warrant Applicable Inactive								
						November 11. Nov 11, 201				1, 2013				Page:
Pri	nted at	9/13	/2016 18:04											1000

OCA: 15CN15006899

										,		
	Status L = Lost S = Stolen R = Recovered D = Damaged Z = Seized B = Burned C = Counterfeit / Forged F = Found U = Unknown											
	Status Qua	intity	ity Type Measure			Susp						
			.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,									
D				******								
R												
U G					1							
S												
									E 24			
F	Offender(s) Suspected of Using	Offender 1	nder 1 OF1 Offende			į.	Offender	3		Primary Offender		
F	☐ Drugs ☑ N/A	Age: 38	Race: W Sex: M	Age: 36 Race: W Sex: F		V Sex: F	Age: Race: Sex: Offender 6		Resident Status M Resident			
N D	☐ Alcohol	Offender 4		Offende	Offender 5					☐ Non-Resident		
R	Computer	Age:	Age: Racc: Sex: Age:			Sex:	Age.	Race:	Sex:	Unknown		
	Name (L. F.M.) Kekoa, Curtis	Name (L. F.M) Kekoa, Curtis Home Address Home Phone OF1 AKA 865 W 97th Ave, Northglenn, CO 80260 (303) 450-2445										
	Occupation		Business Addres	and the second s						Business Phone		
	DOB. / Age Rac	e Sex H	Self-Employ		Build Hair Color Bluck				(720) 515-9673 ye Color <i>Brown</i>			
S	6/6/1977 , 38 W	10 Page 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	21 E 1 1/45/5-91 709 1000			Duna Train Color						
U		6/6/1977 38 W M 6'00 240 Hair Style Hair Length Glasses Scars, Marks, Tatoos, or other distinguishing features (i.e. limp, foreign accent, voice characteristics)										
P	Seals, Flaces, of other distinguishing features (i.e. initip, foreign accent, voice characteristics)											
E												
T	Hat	Shirt/Blouse	Shirt/Blouse						Socks			
	Jacket	Tie/Scarf	carf			Pants/Dress/Skirt Direction of Travel			Shoes Mode of Travel			
	Was Suspect Armed? Type of	1	Direction o	i iiavei	1	MO	de or fraver					
	VYR Make	Model	Style/Doors Co	olor	Lic/Lis		1	/in				
			Part of the same of the same	-n· -ni								
	Suspect Hate / Bias Motivated ☐ Yes ☑ No Type:											
W	Name (Last, First, Middle)			D	D.O.B Age		Race Sex					
Ť												
TNESS	Home Address			Hon	ome Phone Employer			/er		Phone		
5				L								
	On 10/10/2015 at about 1334 hours, I responded to the lobby of the Northglenn Police Department at											
N A	11701 Community Center Dr. in Northglenn, Adams County, Colorado, referencing a cold protection											
R	order violation.											
R T	Upon arrival, I met with the reporting party, identified as Robert Enyart (01/10/1959). Robert said											
I V	a couple living in Nort	a couple living in Northglenn have a long history of harassing him with criminal accusations and										
Ě	death threats, even to the extent of operating multiple websites dedicated to Robert's destruction.											
	The couple live at 865 W 97th Ave. in Northglenn. Robert identified them as Curtis Kekoa											
	(06/06/1977) and Danielle Kekoa (04/05/1979). Robert said Curtis and Danielle have six children.											
	Robert provided some background information regarding his involvements with the Kekoas. Robert is											
		the pastor of Denver Bible Church at 9968 Appletree Pl. in Thornton, Colorado. Robert said the										
	Kekoas were members of									ends		
	with other members of the	with other members of the church.										

Northglenn Police Department

OCA: 15CN15006899

Officer's Narrative (continued)

During the time that medicinal marijuana was becoming legalized in Colorado, Robert said Curtis and Danielle began pushing for marijuana to be accepted within the church. The Kekoas pushed the marijuana agenda with a very confrontational and nearly-radical approach, to the point where it began affecting the peaceful operations within the church. Staff at the church agreed that the Kekoas needed to be presented with an ultimatum; that the marijuana agenda needed to stop, or the Kekoas needed to remove themselves from the church membership.

Robert said the Kekoas left the church before being confronted by staff. However, the Kekoas were extremely upset about the marijuana issue. At about the same time that the Kekoas left the church, the Kekoas began publishing odd messages online about Robert.

Since then, the Kekoas have begun operating websites directly stating that Robert murdered Johnenet Ramsey, and stating that he was involved in the deaths of Dylan Redwine and Jessica Ridgeway.

Robert's social security number and address were published blatantly online in numerous places, along with statements encouraging others to "bring [Robert] to justice". Curtis also physically responded to Robert's home at one point with a picket-sign.

Due to the threatening nature of the Kekoa's actions and rhetoric, Robert sought and received two permanent restraining orders; one against Curtis and one against Danielle.

Both orders were issued by the Adams County Court on 01/09/2015, and they do not expire. The orders were served on 01/09/2015. The orders restrain Curtis and Danielle from assaulting, threatening, abusing, harassing, following, interfering, or stalking the protected persons. The orders also restrain Curtis and Danielle from making any communication with the protected person including but not limited to, personal, written, or telephone contact, or their employers, employees or fellow workers, or others with whom communication would be likely to cause annoyance or alarm the victim.

Copies of the original orders were presented by Robert, and the orders also restrain communication through third party contact. The applicable docket numbers are C0012014C 002172 (Curtis) and C0012014C 002172 (Danielle). The copies were later added to the case file.

Ever since the orders were signed and served in January of this year, the Kekoa's rhetoric has toned down.

However, Robert said an incident between police and the Kekoas at the end of August of this year has caused the Kekoas to again begin publishing harassing and threatening information about him on the internet. Robert said the Kekoas recently posted a video on YouTube that shows me (Officer Burke) speaking with Curtis in the lobby of the Northglenn Police Department. The same video goes on to record an altercation between Curtis, Danielle, and the Northglenn Code Enforcement team. Robert said the video contains links to various websites operated by the Kekoas, and these websites contain information intended to encourage others to harm Robert and his family. Robert provided me with screenshots of various messages on the Kekoa's websites. The messages were originally posted on dates prior to the day the protection orders were signed; however, the messages were still accessible on websites that were directly linked to the video recorded by the Kekoas and posted on YouTube on 09/20/2015.

I collected the material from Robert, and I later attached it to the case file. Robert asked for officers to investigate whether or not the hateful threats still being promoted by the Kekoas constitute a violation of the protection orders, as Robert is fearful that his family is in danger. I told Robert that the matter would be investigated, as it appears the Kekoas may be using online messages to encourage third parties to commit crimes against Robert and his family. Robert then left the police department.

Northglenn Police Department

OCA: 15CN15006899

Officer's Narrative (continued)

I remembered a recent incident involving Curtis at the Northglenn Police Department, during which Curtis' daughter was recording the entire time. Please refer to Northglenn case report 15CN15005896 for more information regarding that incident. That incident occurred on 08/31/2015.

Since Curtis` incident in the lobby, a video containing a brief excerpt of the lobby conversation with me was posted on YouTube, with the vast majority of the video containing an altercation between Curtis, Danielle, and the Northglenn Code Enforcement Team. The video was posted on 09/20/2015 by a user named "ChessVersusCheckers". In the YouTube video, Curtis claims that he and his family are being harassed by the code enforcement officers. A link to a website is embedded in the video at the bottom of the screen. The link is for a website labeled "PoliceRecordingsKekoas.com".

The video was clearly recorded by Curtis and Danielle, whether directly by them or by use of their children. However, the username under which the video was posted (the "ChessVersusCheckers") also appeared familiar to me. I then found a saved an e-mail, which was sent to me by Danielle on 09/23/2013, when Danielle was trying to convince me of Robert Enyart's guilt. The e-mail was sent by danikekoa@gmail.com. The e-mail read as follows:

BEGIN E-MAIL

*ATTENTION Officer Burke - here is a copy of what I sent your department last Sunday before you came to our house on false harassment charges. These are the same criminals who have been targeting our family and trying to take our kids for two years now:

The 2X convicted child-abuser and "pastor" of Denver Bible Church in Arvada, CO Robert Adolph Enyart (DOB 1-10-59) & his co-conspirator Kimberly Kay Bowman (DOB 10-26-64) are using fake troll IDs to run pages on Facebook in an effort to put out disinfo and mislead the investigations in finding missing children. The FBI and ten jurisdictions across CO, including LaPlata County, Boulder, Westminster and Northglenn have all known about these criminal suspects since Oct 2012 - (We have recordings of everything to prove it if you're interested) - Yet none of our tips have been followed up on and more children are showing up missing and dead. Please review the following and add it to your file and feel free to contact me with any further questions: Danielle Kekoa 720-443-3264

- > Here is the contact info for some of the Police Departments in CO we have spoken to this past year:
- > BoulderPD Detective Foster: 303-441-4329
- > BoulderPD Commander Stewart: 303-441-3300 or 303-442-3333
- > WestminsterPD Detective Russ Johnson: 303-658-4360
- > WestminsterPD Detective Dave Galbraith: 303-658-4234
- > LaPlata County Sheriff`s Detective Tom Cowing: 970-382-7045 or 970-382-7015
- > NorthglennPD Officer DiGiovanni: 303-450-8892 ext. 8341
- > We also contacted Arapahoe County DA George Brauchler who prosecuted Bob Enyart for child abuse in 1999. His contact info is: 720-874-8500

Who Murdered JonBenet Ramsey, Jessica Ridgeway & Dylan Redwine? Ask "Pastor" Bob Enyart, He Knows -- Call Bob Enyart LIBS at 1-800-8-ENYART & tell him to turn himself into the FBI or MORE KIDS WILL DIE.

OCA: 15CN15006899

Officer's Narrative (continued)

"VICTORY, S.B.T.C" = *Strangle Bind Torture Children* & Shadowgov Breaks The Case

Psalm 118:27 "Bind the sacrifice with cords to the horns of the altar."

"When the suspect's background, post-murder behavior, and physical evidence are put together, the identity of this monster will be clear to someone who knows him." - The Ramseys

...AND WE KNOW EXACTLY WHO THAT MONSTER IS = *R*O*B*E*R*T *A*D*O*L*P*H *E*N*Y*A*R*T = *6*6*6* = *DAXIS* = *SON of SATAN* waiting for the "Small Foreign Faction" DNA Secrets to be Revealed & Justice to be served to the "Group of Individuals" responsible for this notorious crime and many more crimes against children.

THE WORLD'S MOST EVIL SERIAL CHILD- KILLER is ShadowGov Founder: "Pastor" Bob Adolph Enyart of Denver Bible Cult in Arvada, CO
DOB: 1-10-59 | FBI# - 678532LA7 | CO License# - CO368941 | SSN# 152-60-4382

"Pro-Life" Serial Child Killers in CO who conspire together using Facebook to target victims - the FBI knows about these criminal suspects & so should you!

*Google: "Bob Enyart JonBenet Ransom Note"

"Bob Enyart Jessica Ridgeway"

"Bob Enyart Austin Reed Sigg"

"Bob Enyart Dylan Redwine"

"Bob Enyart Kimberly Kay Bowman"

"Bob Enyart Child Abuse" (click images too)

VICTORY ~ X-Pose the TRUTH:
www.GenerationXpose.com
www.BobEnyartMurderedJonBenetRamsey.com
www.KimberlyKayBowmanXposed.blogspot.com

END E-MAIL

In the e-mail, Danielle clearly expressed her dislike for Robert Enyart, but she also referred to the YouTube username "ChessVersusCheckers", under which the Kekoa's YouTube videos are posted. The e-mail also contains a link to a still-active website called www.BobEnyartMurderedJonBenetRamsey.com. Additionally, two other e-mails sent from Danielle to me on 10/13/2013 contain numerous links to the "PoliceRecordingsKekoas.com" website. The links consist of various recordings between the Kekoas and other law enforcement entities. Additionally, another e-mail directly linking the Kekoas with the "ChessVersusCheckers" username was also sent to me on 11/12/2013. The e-mail was sent from chessversuscheckers@gmail.com. The e-mail contains the same type of links to the PoliceRecordingsKekoas.com website as in Danielle's previously mentioned e-mails. However, the bottom of the "chessversuscheckers@gmail.com" e-mail reads, "Posted By The Kekoas to POLICE RECORDINGS with the KEKOAS at 6/24/2013 11:18:00 AM".

I printed the above-mentioned e-mails and attached them to the case file.

I then visited the "PoliceRecordingsKekoas" website using a department computer on 10/18/2015. The very front page of the site contained the name "Robert Adolph Enyart" along the right side of the page, along with Robert's date of birth, social security number, and FBI identification number.

Northglenn Police Department

OCA: 15CN15006899

Officer's Narrative (continued)

Additionally, the name of the "www.BobEnyartMurderedJonBenetRamsey.com" website was again displayed on the front of the screen.

As the page scrolls down, a recent posting dated for 10/17/2015 at 2:22AM by an author named "The Kekoas" is immediately listed. The listing contains paragraphs that read:

BEGIN LISTING

SEATTLE FBI ALERTED ABOUT SERIAL-KILLER IN COLORADO: ROBERT ADOLPH ENYART FBI#678532LA7 WHO WANTS TO "BREAK THE RECORD FOR THE MOST VICTIMS"-PLUS LISTEN TO TWO FBI RECORDINGS REMOVED PRESS RELEASE: JonBenet Ramsey's killer, Bob Enyart boasts in email saying, "He may be a serial killer but he is OUR serial killer. Do you think he can break the record for the most victims? Go,

FBI ALERTED FOR THE THIRD TIME IN THREE YEARS---STILL WAITING!!!

END LISTING

The posting then goes on to speak of how serial-killer Bob Enyart has been reported to the Seattle Police. Additionally, several links to the YouTube video with Curtis and me are found on the site.

The website also includes a photograph of Robert, with the term "Lil` Hitler" written above his head. On the same image, Robert's birthdate, FBI identification number, social security number, Colorado driver's license number, various personal e-mail addresses, and contact phone numbers are listed. A message on the image asks for people to "contact this unrepentant child-killer". Another message on the image says, "Help us bring this 'pro-life' murdering 'pastor' to justice!". The posted date of this image was not listed, but the image was still available to be viewed using the link listed at the bottom of the Kekoa's YouTube video posted on 09/20/2015.

I then visited the "www.BobEnyartMurderedJonBenetRamsey.com" website using a department computer on 10/31/2015. The very front image of the website contains an image of Robert, again with the term "Lil" Hitler" written above his head. Robert's social security number and date of birth are prominently displayed on the screen. Above the image of Robert are the words "satanic 'shot-caller". Another image along the right side of the webpage contains a picture of Robert's face, with a message coming from his mouth stating, "OOPS! I've been caught like a goddamned bitch!" Additionally, above Robert's face are the words, "ABORT BOB ENYART!!!" The same image again lists Robert's social security number and birthdate, along with another listing of the "policerecordingskekoas.com" web title.

The threatening and disturbing comments and images on the websites were originally posted prior to the date the protection orders were issued and served. However, as of this investigation, the websites and the hateful rhetoric aimed at Robert are still accessible. Additionally, the websites containing these images and Robert's personal information are still being promoted using videos such as the one posted by "ChessVersusCheckers" on 09/20/2015. The information is still widely accessible to anyone using the internet, and the threatening and harassing messages from the Kekoas are still being broadcast.

I took digital photographs of the various images accessed on the websites over the course of the investigation, and the images were later added to the case report as evidence.

Northglenn Police Department

OCA: 15CN15006899

Officer's Narrative (continued)

As of this time, I believe I have probable cause to believe that both Curtis and Danielle Kekoa, having been served with the contents of the protection orders as detailed above, have knowingly violated the conditions of the protection orders by promoting harassing and threatening messages about the protected party, with the intent of those messages being to encourage third parties, "with whom communication would be likely to cause annoyance or alarm the victim," to commit crimes against Robert.

Case Status: Arrest Warrant Applicable

orthglenn Police De	parimei	11							A ALL WAS DEED TO
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				Addition	al Suspe	ct List			
Name (Last, First M		Kekoa,	Danielle	-					
Home Address 865 W 9	7th Ave	, North	iglenn, CO 8	0260					
Occupation				Busines	s Address				
Home Phone (303) 4.	50-2445	Busi	iness Phone			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
DOB / Age	Race	Sex	Hgt	Wgt	Build		Hair Color	Red	Eye Color Green
1/5/1979 36	W	F	5'05	115	Hair Sty	le	Hair Length		Glasses
Scars, Marks, Tattoos, or	other dis		(Blouse	limp, foreign			eristics)	·	Socks
Jacket Tie/Scarf				Coat/Suit Pants/Dress				Shoes	
Was Suspect Armed?	Type of '	14.00.201.000	.520.20				on of Travel	Mode o	of Travel
VYR Make	1	Model	Style	Ic	olor	Lic/Lis		Vin	

For	m A		۸.	. 0.		ARN#	
Mis	demean	or Summons and C	complaint //orth	alena Police	_Department,	County of Adams	, State of Colorado RSION REFERRED
THE	E PEOP	LE OF THE STATE (OF COLORADO vs	JUVENIL	(Parent must	appear) 🗆 DIVE	RSION REFERRED
Defen	dani (Lasi	Name)	(First)	(Middle)	Violation	Mo , Day , Yr	Case#
	K	Koa	Curtis	A PARAMETERS	<u></u>	10 10 13	- 15CN15006899
Deter	odant's Addres	" W 97+6 Ave	Northalen	State C 0	Soulo	720 620	5143
Date	of Birth	Mo Day Y	Age Race S	ex Hair Eyes	Hgt. Wgt	Approx. Time of Violati	on GEO Code
	r's License Nu		Social Security Num		e Location of Violation	Oldie or Corolado	Adams County)
00	Oyer's Addres	0323 6	2 216 23 30	109 865	W 97+4 Ave	Morth glen	Phone Number
			City	State			Local !D#
Place	e of Birth		Scars, Marks and	Tations			Localiba
You .	are summoned	d and Ordered to Appear to answe in located at 1,100 Judicial Center	charge(s) as stated below			7	atM
(50M)(0		or section in a control of the control	Of Brighton Coolage of				
	18-3-204	Assault in the Third Degree		, did kno	wingly and recklessly cau	se bodily injury to	
	18-4-501	Criminal Mschief		, in the course of a	single criminal episode dic	unlawfully and knowingly dam	age the real and personal
	111	property of					
	18-9-14 (1)	(a) Harassment and otherwise touch said person i	and subject (him/her) to physica	, with intent to harass	, annoy, alarm	d	id unlawfully strike, shove, kick
	1() 18-9-14 (1)	(e) Harassment		did unlawfully initiate of	communication with		_, anonymously and otherwise
	(32 5) 17 NM	by telephone in a manner intender	to harass, threaten bodily injur	y, property damage and make	s any comment, request, s		
	18-3-303	False Imprisonment		did unlawfully and	knowingly confine and de	tain	without consent
		of the victim and without proper le	5:	.3.2	al a transfer	ere cet obstact and dalay see	ding, transmission, conveyance,
	18-9-306.5	Obstruction of Telephone Ser or delivery in this state of a messa	ige, communication and report t	by and through a telephone lin	e, wire, cable, and other fa	cilityand a cordless, wireless, e	lectronic, mechanical, and
_		other device,	C 1. W1.			W W WIN U W TRANSP	
Ø	18-6-803.	order issued pursuant to	er Curtis Rek	S issued on OI/P9/15	ng been personally served by a judge of the	or otherwise having knowledge Adams Count die	e of the contents of a restraining dunlawfully and knowingly
		engage in conduct prohibited by t	he order to witCommun	icate with a	there in man	ner intended	to cause
_	18-6-401	magrage au			minal negligence) cause a	n injury to the life and health of	
	10-0-401	and permitted	a child of le				of injury to the child's life and
_		health and such action resulted in	(injury)(no injury) to				
П							
					terror and a second		
	V			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
ý							
	18-6-809.	Domestic Violence Act(s) or the	reatened act(s) of violence upor	n a person with whom the defe	ndant is or has been invol	ved in an intimate relationship.	and includes any other crime(s)
		against a person, property, or ani involved in an itimate relationship		bercion, control, punisianent.	munication, or revenge as	gams) a person with whom the o	defendant is or has been
ł							
		100000					
		RDIAN NOTIFIED	Name			Date	Time
لــا	Phone	In Person					
SU	MMONS						
Wit	hout admittir	ng guilt. I hereby promise to a		indicated above. Failure to	appear constitutes a	separate offense and will re	esult in a warrant being issue
			Defe	ndant XArr	ert Warr	ant Affid	arit
The	undersign	ned has probable cause to	I swear under penalty	of perjury that the state	ements		
beli	eve that	the defendant committed against the dignity of the		attached hereto made of my knowledge, info			
ped	ple of the	State of Colorado	and belief.	ورا دارر		C-000	
			Officer Signature			pable Cause	Found Not Found
			- /	रि	NISE CLEERE		
Cor	nplainant (or seace Officer)	Subscribed and sworr	to before me this	TE OF COLORADO		
			MINIMALA	MY COMMISSI	RY ID # 200840018 ON EXPIRES JANUAR	Y 15. 2020	
Sur	nmons Se	ved? ☐ Yes 💆 No	Notary CLU	4	Date		
l l			Notary	1 16 202	n 1		
			My Commission Expire	es: 1-15-202			

No guns, knives (any size), scissors, pointed objects, gases, handcuffs or handcuff keys are permitted in the courthouse.

Mi	rm A sdemear IE PEOP	nor Summons and C LE OF THE STATE (complaint Northalen Palice Dep DF COLORADO vs. DJUVENILE (Pa	rent must appear) L DIVER	SION REI ERRED
Defe	indani (Lasi		Durst) (Middle) Viola	/ / / /	15 CN 500 6899
Defe	endants Addre			Code Phone Number	
Date	of Birth	865 W 97+6 A		- Civilation	GEO Code
		4/5/79	36 W F Red GRA 50	5 15 1334	arms County)
Drivi	er's License N		Social Security Number Approximate Location	on di violation digita di concilato,	ams County)
Emp	75 103 Dioyer's Addres	is C	0 523 25 2862 865 W 9	Zip Code	Phone Number
Plac	e of Birth		Scars, Marks and Tattoos		Local ID#
Ada	ms County Co	d and Ordered to Appear to answer urt located at ±100 Judicial Center	charge(s) as stated below Dr. Brighton, Colorado on		atM
	18-3-204	Assault in the Third Degree	, did knowingly a	and recklessly cause bodily injury to	
	18-4-501	Criminal Mschief		minal episode did unlawfully and knowingly damage	the real and personal
	111	property of	the aggregate damage being (\$750 or more, but less	s than \$1000) (\$300 or more, but less than \$750) (les	s than \$300).
	18-9-11 (1)	(a) Harassment	, with intent to harass, annoy.	alarm did u	nlawfully strike, shove, kick
_	111		nd subject (him/her) to physical contact.		7 - 4 Feb - 7-2
П	18-9-14 (1)	(e) Harassment by telephone in a manner intender	, did unlawfully initiate communi to harass, threaten bodily injury, property damage and makes any cor		anonymously and otherwise one which is obscene.
	18-3-303	False Imprisonment	2 6 2 0 1 NN 0	ly confine and detain	without consent
Γ		of the victim and without proper le		y Comme and Getain	
	18-9-306.5	Obstruction of Telephone Service or delivery in this state of a messa other device.	ice, did unlawfull ge, communication and report by and through a telephone line, wire, c	y and knowingly prevent, obstruct and delay sending able, and other facilityand a cordless, wireless, elect	
S)	40.5.000		Poul VI.		
رها	10-6-803.	order issued pursuant to 13-	or Danielle Kekoa haying been of 1001 CRS issued on 01/99/15 been been order jo with a they alarm the victim	personally served or otherwise having knowledge of by a judge of the Adams Countycourt, did un	the contents of a restraining lawfully and knowingly
		engage in conduct prohibited by t	ie order to wit. communicate with ather	in manner intended to	caule
					······································
	18-6-401		, did (knowingly and recklessly)(with criminal neg a child of less than sixteen years of age to be unrea		njury to the child's life and
San C		health and such action resulted in	(injury)(no injury) to		2 S
			and the state of the first of the state of t		
					
	18-6-800.3	8 Domestic Violence Act(s) or th against a person, property, or anir involved in an itimate relationship	eatened act(s) of violence upon a person with whom the defendant is o nai when used as a method of coercion, control, punishment, intimidati	or has been involved in an intimate relationship, and on, or revenge against a person with whom the defer	includes any other crime(s) ndant is or has been
		RDIAN NOTIFIED	Name	Date	Time
	Phone	n Person			
SUI	MMONS				
Wit	hout admittin	ig guilt. I hereby promise to ap	pear at the time and place indicated above. Failure to appear	constitutes a separate offense and will resul	it in a warrant being issued
			Defendant X Accest	Warrant Affidanit	C-100102 HEAVITAGE PLANE - CONTROL -
The	undersion	ed has probable cause to	I swear under penalty of perjury that the statements	5000.19 SHIFT SHIP	
beli	eve that t	he defendant committed	contained herein and attached hereto made by me		
		against the dignity of the State of Colorado.	are true to the best of my knowledge, information	1	
peo	ple of the a	State of Contrado,	11/3/15	Benhali o D 5	- - -
1		// _	Officer Signature Date	Probable Cause Fou	nd Not Found
Con	nolainan	or Peace Officer)	Subscribed and sworn to before me this 217 day of		
1	iihiaiiioni (i	or reads officery	NOV (mb) A.D., 2015	Judge:	
		und? 🗖 Voc 📆 🖫	MINION MINA	EN SE CLEERE	
Sun	nmons Ser	ved? Yes XNo		NOTARY LEGIC	
1			, = 1 NOTA	ATE OF COLORADO ARY ID # 20084001611	
1			My Commission Expires: 1-15-12-13-13-13-13-13-13-13-13-13-13-13-13-13-	ON EXPIRES JANUARY 15, 2020	

No guns, knives (any size), scissors, pointed objects, gases, handcuffs or handcuff keys are permitted in the courthouse.